Basic salary Performance
bonus

Allowances Other benefits Total

Name
AC Mpela 1 135 567 174 260 144 000 1 896 1 455 723
TD Tshikundu 571 920 - 154 845 1 422 728 187
S Nkcithiso 635 670 - 20 000 1 422 657 092
BJ Kapp 1 033 154 156 586 147 843 1 896 1 339 479
DT Visagie 261 101 156 586 34 148 474 452 309
P Mosompha 229 192 156 586 14 880 781 401 439

3 866 604 644 018 515 716 7 891 5 034 229

2019

Basic salary Performance
bonus

Allowances Other benefits Total

Name
AC Mpela 1 100 715 154 516 144 000 1 888 1 401 119
DT Visagie 981 881 148 142 136 594 1 888 1 268 505
P Mosompha 1 046 475 148 142 72 000 1 888 1 268 505
BJ Kapp 970 632 148 142 147 843 1 785 1 268 402

4 099 703 598 942 500 437 7 449 5 206 531

65

Umsobomvu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

42. Prior period adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Other receivables from non-exchange transactions 2 546 357 7 013 596 9 559 953
Property, plant and equipment 518 517 416 2 818 933 521 336 349
VAT payable (10 680 943) 436 483 (10 244 460)
Provisions (35 052 358) 29 830 755 (5 221 603)
Accuumulated surplus (470 619 516) (4 099 766) (510 719 282)

4 710 956 36 000 001 4 710 957

Statement of financial performance

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Fines, penalties and forteits (6 138 526) (22 721 952) - (28 860 478)
Service charges (53 477 994) (444 170) - (53 922 164)
Depreciation and amortisation 31 617 394 8 940 - 31 626 334
Debt impairment 6 400 672 19 562 525 - 25 963 197
Impairment loss 1 871 116 (312) - 1 870 804
Finance costs 4 660 147 (2 309 983) - 2 350 164
Repairs and maintenance 5 611 238 - (18 614) 5 592 624
General expenses 11 563 967 (936 299) 18 614 10 646 282

Surplus for the year 2 108 014 (6 841 251) - (4 733 237)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Conlog Trade Receivable

In the prior financial year, a debtor for Conlog prepaid electricity sales for June was not accounted for.  This error was
subsequently corrected.

The effect of the correction is as follows:

Increase (decrease) in the Other receivables from non-exchange transactions 444 170 444 170
(Increase) decrease in Accumulated surplus (opening balance) (444 170) -
Increase (decrease) in Service charges - (444 170)

- -

66

Umsobomvu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

42. Prior period adjustments (continued)

VAT payable

During the reconciliation of the VAT payable/receivable transactions where identified that the VAT was not correctly claimed
on certain transactions.  These discreptencies where corrected in the 2020-08 VAT return.

The effect of the correction is as follows: